ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Boys
1:597pts : Dartford Grammar School, Kent 2 : 513pts : Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Essex
100m 12.2 = 28pts Daniel Asiedu 100m 12.5 = 25pts Beniah Osei-Poku
12.0 = 30pts TolaniBello 140 = 12pts Nathan Adeyemi
200m 27.0 = 20pts Daniel Obike 200m 28.5 = 16pts Michael Fakunle
26.7 = 20pts Mathieu Taylor 284 = 16pts Joseph Burdett
300m 39.8 = 25pts Titomi Olukemi 300m 42,5 = 19pts Asaph Lawal
42,7 = 19pts Joel Aggrey 429 = 19pts Anthony Odumuso
800m 2:23.5 = 22pts Hugo Hoang 800m 2:36.0 = 18pts Joel Nwabueze
2:31.9 = 19pts Matthew Akintolu 2:31.2 = 19pts Max Benton
1500m 1500m 5:05.0 = 20pts Lennon Parsons
Hurdles 119 = 30pts Hans Nmaju Hurdles 12.3 = 28pts Matthew Agbolegbe
12.0 = 29pts Rahman Odugbayi 12.0 = 29pts Oluwasemilore Mustafa
Relay 55.6 = 18pts Relay 53.9 = 20pts
High_Jump 1.53 = 21pts Daniel Obike High_Jump 141 = 17pts Matthew Agbolegbe
1.53 = 2lpts Nathan Adeyemi
Long_Jump 5.50 = 27pts Hans Nmaju Long_Jump 5.12 = 23pts Beniah Osei-Poku
5.44 = 26pts Daniel Asiedu 5.18 = 23pts Oluwasemilore Mustafa
Triple_Jump 1091 = 23pts Titomi Olukemi Triple_Jump 10.23 = 20pts Asaph Lawal
11.15 = 24pts Mathieu Taylor 10.83 = 23pts Anthony Odumuso
Pole_Vault 2.60 = 25pts Rahman Odugbayi Pole_Vault
2.40 = 21pts Joel Aggrey
Shot 12.44 = 27pts TolaniBello Shot 10.03 = 19pts Michael Fakunle
11.51 = 24pts Keirath Dhillon 11.52 = 24pts Reggie Herron
Discus 35.58 = 30pts Tayo Banjo Discus 23.03 = 17pts Max Benton
28.72 = 23pts Matthew Akintolu 22.03 = 16pts Joseph Burdett
Javelin 18.13 = 1lpts Hugo Hoang Javelin 23.61 = 16pts Joel Nwabueze
Hammer 43.27 = 33pts Timothy Robert Hammer 32.93 = 25pts Junye Zhao
30.03 = 22pts Ayoola Akeju 36.83 = 28pts Marcus Cato
3 : 504pts : Southend High School for Boys, Essex 4 : 497pts : Woodlands School, Essex
100m 134 = 16pts Ugonna Anyanwu 100m 12.8 = 22pts Dujon Quarrie
13.1 = 19pts Al-Amin Elegbede 12.5 = 25pts Sonny Gittins
200m 28.1 = 17pts Jeremy Anderson 200m 269 = 20pts Lewis Williams
29.7 = 13pts Oscar Kittle 26.4 = 21pts Luther Ngei-Okparaji
300m 43,5 = 18pts Dylan Wilson 300m 42.0 = 20pts Tommy Hackworthy
43.6 = 18pts Oscar Dove 40.4 = 24pts Harry Fisher
800m 2:38.1 = 17pts Daniel Crewe 800m 2:44.3 = 15pts George Francis
2:26.0 = 21pts NathanJones 2:25.0 = 2lpts Rhys Spencer
1500m 4:55.2 = 23pts Hayden Potton 1500m 5:13.4 = 18pts Oliver Fenner
4:59.1 = 22pts Harry Day 5:11.8 = 19pts Charlie Cletus
Hurdles 13.2 = 23pts Henry Grange Hurdles 12.7 = 26pts Melchisedec Berkoh-Gyamfi
13.1 = 24pts Harry Dove 13.9 = 20pts Elliot Noble
Relay 57.7 = 15pts Relay 55.8 = 18pts
High_Jump 1.32 = 14pts Harry Day High_Jump NM = Opts Tommy Hackworthy
Long_Jump 445 = 16pts Dylan Wilson Long_Jump 441 = 16pts Joshua Cabulo
417 = 13pts Al-Amin Elegbede 489 = 20pts Sonny Gittins
Triple_Jump 10.15 = 19pts Ugonna Anyanwu Triple_Jump 12.22 = 30pts Melchisedec Berkoh-Gyamfi
819 = O9pts Harry Dove
Pole_Vault 2.90 = 31pts HenryGrange Pole_Vault
Shot 10.47 = 21pts Jeremy Anderson Shot 9.93 = 19pts Dujon Quarrie
12.22 = 27pts Harry Fisher
Discus 22.03 = 16pts Daniel Crewe Discus 2591 = 20pts Lewis Williams
29.60 = 24pts Oscar Kittle 22.42 = 16pts Rhys Spencer
Javelin 31.42 = 24pts Oscar Walls Javelin 26.32 = 19pts George Francis
30.96 = 23pts Elliot Noble
Hammer 47.33 = 37pts Alex Brigden Hammer 23.89 = 16pts Dragos Hanganu
43,99 = 34pts Oscar Dove 29.40 = 22pts Luther Ngei-Okparaji
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Boys
5 : 488pts : Bishop Wordsworth's Grammar School, Wiltshire 6 : 481pts : St Anselm's College, Merseyside
100m 12.5 = 25pts Todd Bellinger 100m 129 = 2l1pts CharlesKerr
13.1 = 19pts Seb Quinlan 13.0 = 20pts Joseph Faluyi
200m 26.8 = 20pts Nathanael Tucker 200m 284 = 16pts Matthew Wakefield
28.0 = 17pts Ed Fangzhou 27.5 = 18pts Marcel Kaczor
300m 42,7 = 19pts Will Ransome 300m 441 = 17pts Dawid Gawel
440 = 17pts Tom Hanley 43.4 = 18pts Miles Favager
800m 2:22.6 = 22pts Jacob Earle 800m 2:23.6 = 22pts Malachi Harty
2:27.5 = 21pts Samuel Mfon-Obong 2:23.6 = 22pts Matthew Merriman
1500m 5:03.8 = 21pts Jasper Fry 1500m 4:47.6 = 25pts Jac Chapman
5:13.9 = 18pts James Gabriel 4:57.2 = 22pts Michael Phelan
Hurdles 13.4 = 22pts Josiah Evans Hurdles 13.0 = 24pts Charlie Wilson
154 = 12pts Sam Mackie 12.7 = 26pts Hakeem Kehinde
Relay 56.2 = 17pts Relay 60.7 = 12pts
High_Jump 144 = 18pts Samuel Mfon-Obong High_Jump 147 = 19pts Miles Favager
1.38 = 16pts Will Burnand
Long_Jump 483 = 20pts EdFangzhou Long_Jump 491 = 2lpts Charlie Wilson
433 = 15pts Nathanael Tucker 457 = 17pts Charles Kerr
Triple_Jump 10.73 = 22pts Will Ransome Triple_Jump 9.89 = 18pts Hakeem Kehinde
10.12 = 19pts Tom Hanley 9.25 = 15pts Matthew Merriman
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 9.04 = 16pts Sam Mackie Shot 8.63 = 15pts Joseph Faluyi
10.56 = 21pts Seb Quinlan 7.89 = 12pts William Hughes
Discus 26.35 = 20pts Todd Bellinger Discus 31.87 = 26pts Dawid Gawel
25.79 = 20pts Vince Ceniza
Javelin 32.49 = 25pts Jacob Earle Javelin 18.27 = 1lpts MalachiHarty
33.45 = 26pts Josiah Evans 25.73 = 18pts Marcel Kaczor
Hammer Hammer 37.01 = 28pts Matthew Wakefield
25.31 = 18pts Victory Okitikpi
7 : 476pts : The Judd School, Kent 8 : 474pts : The Eastwood Academy, Essex
100m 13.6 = 14pts Leo Bradshaw-Haydock 100m 12.6 = 24pts Jerome Whiteley
12.2 = 28pts Senul Weerasinghe 13.0 = 20pts Cameron Neville-Blaize
200m 27.5 = 18pts Sam Jukes 200m 28.2 = 17pts LucasJohnson
27.5 = 18pts Tom Davies 26.6 = 21pts Rocci Williams
300m 429 = 19pts Oliver Hamnett 300m 42.0 = 20pts Oscar Claxton
41.8 = 2lpts Ewan Dobbs 43.8 = 17pts Ryan Weir
800m 2:34.1 = 18pts Adian Svendsen 800m 2:18.3 = 23pts Aydan Holland
2:31.8 = 19pts Toby Gwinnell 2:33.8 = 19pts Oliver Coleman
1500m 4:52.0 = 24pts Charlie Warren 1500m 4:51.7 = 24pts Harley Greenfield-Gormer
5:01.6 = 21pts James Petrie 4:57.0 = 22pts Noah Tundevary
Hurdles 141 = 19pts Theo Hood Hurdles 12.6 = 26pts Zachary Norris
140 = 19pts Campbell South 13.0 = 24pts Adam Jell
Relay 59.6 = 13pts Relay 55.0 = 19pts
High_Jump 1.35 = 15pts Adian Svendsen High_Jump 1.35 = 15pts Zachary Norris
1.35 = 15pts Campbell South 1.35 = 15pts Harvey Anteh
Long_Jump 5.23 = 24pts Oliver Hamnett Long_Jump 4,73 = 19pts Aydan Holland
4.82 = 20pts Cameron Neville-Blaize
Triple_Jump 9.86 = 18pts Sam Jukes Triple_Jump 9.67 = 17pts LucasJohnson
10.23 = 20pts Ewan Dobbs 10.02 = 19pts Rocci Williams
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault 2.25 = 18pts Joshua High
Shot 9.46 = 17pts Zach Bench Shot 8.71 = 15pts Jerome Whiteley
9.93 = 19pts Senul Weerasinghe 10.16 = 20pts Ryan Weir
Discus 2541 = 19pts Leo Bradshaw-Haydock Discus 21.01 = 15pts Jamie Mann
2143 = 15pts Tom Davies 17.84 = 12pts Adam Jell
Javelin 27.03 = 20pts Theo Hood Javelin 20.26 = 13pts Oliver Coleman
28.06 = 2lpts Toby Gwinnell
Hammer 30.15 = 22pts Jake Simmonds Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Boys
9 : 460pts : St Clement Danes School, Hertfordshire 10 : 433pts : The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Essex
100m 12.7 = 23pts Zach Ridgeway 100m 12.8 = 22pts Tom Backham
143 = 10pts Isaac Van Den Bergh 13.3 = 17pts Jae Callender
200m 28.5 = 16pts Nathan Wright 200m 25.8 = 23pts EthanBerry
26.1 = 22pts James Hailstone 28.0 = 17pts Dillon Humphrey
300m 43.8 = 17pts Chris Artimati 300m 443 = 16pts William Tilson
46.8 = 12pts Cheikh Stanislas 46.1 = 13pts Charles Brigden
800m 2:30.3 = 20pts William Sylvestor 800m 2:245 = 21pts Shea Sweeney
2:31.4 = 19pts Jack Martin 2:31.7 = 19pts Thomas Alder
1500m 5:04.2 = 20pts Leighton Elliott 1500m 4:30.4 = 29pts Findlay Mclaren
5:13.9 = 18pts Tom Robertson 5:06.0 = 20pts Stevie Reynolds
Hurdles 12.8 = 25pts Oscar Barrett Hurdles 12.2 = 28pts Daniel Brown
13.7 = 2lpts JayTodd 12.7 = 26pts Simeon Barker
Relay 56.7 = 17pts Relay 57.6 = 16pts
High_Jump 1.47 = 19pts Chris Artimati High_Jump NM = Opts Findlay McLaren
141 = 17pts Cheikh Stanislas 1.32 = 14pts Jeremy Godwin
Long_Jump 4.82 = 20pts Zach Ridgeway Long_Jump 450 = 17pts Daniel Brown
4,67 = 18pts James Hailstone 3.91 = 1lpts Jae Callender
Triple_Jump 9.72 = 17pts Nathan Wright Triple_Jump 9.64 = 17pts Ethan Berry
8.53 = 1llpts Jaron Anekwe 9.15 = 14pts Thomas Alder
Pole_Vault 2.30 = 19pts Isaac Van Den Bergh Pole_Vault
2.40 = 21pts Tom Robertson
Shot 11.85 = 25pts Oscar Barrett Shot 9.75 = 18pts Tom Backham
9.04 = 16pts Charles Brigden
Discus 22.02 = 16pts William Sylvestor Discus NM = Opts Dillon Humphrey
21.25 = 15pts Shea Sweeney
Javelin 22.57 = 15pts Monty Clarke Javelin 32.97 = 25pts Samuel Burdett
26.69 = 19pts William Tilson
Hammer 29.25 = 22pts Charlie Whorlow Hammer
11 : 415pts : St John Fisher Catholic High School, North 12 : 393pts : Bourne Grammar School, Lincolnshire
Yorkshire
100m 13.1 = 19pts Logan Scott 100m 12.2 = 28pts Lawson Capes
13.2 = 18pts Bouba Ray Clish 129 = 21lpts Anesu Fashitidu
200m 29.0 = 15pts Zack Temporal 200m 26.7 = 20pts Alex Watson
284 = 16pts Charlie Tippett 285 = 16pts Nathan Bisalla
300m 43,7 = 17pts William Barber 300m 44.8 = 16pts Artur Bubula
44,1 = 17pts Max Golightly 47.5 = 1lpts Jack Carruthers
800m 2:31.1 = 19pts Anthony McEnally 800m 2:46.5 = 14pts Riley Crown
2:37.4 = 17pts Colm Currie 2:489 = 14pts Matthew He
1500m 5:21.3 = 16pts Cormac Denwood 1500m 5:15.5 = 18pts Noah Henderson
5:149 = 18pts Matthew Walker 5:12.8 = 18pts Toby Staines
Hurdles 13.3 = 23pts Dom Jurkatis Hurdles 149 = 15pts Harrison Ward
13.6 = 2lpts Oliver Atkinson 146 = 16pts Noah Humphries
Relay 55.6 = 18pts Relay 57.6 = 16pts
High_Jump 1.38 = 16pts Zack Temporal High_Jump 1.35 = 15pts Alex Watson
1.38 = 16pts Max Golightly 1.29 = 13pts Jack Carruthers
Long_Jump 438 = 15pts Matthew Walker Long_Jump 3.38 = G5pts Charles Bomford
440 = 16pts Bouba Ray Clish 471 = 19pts Anesu Fashitidu
Triple_Jump 9.38 = 15pts Louie Philpott Triple_Jump 9.24 = 15pts Artur Bubula
9.08 = 14pts Oliver Atkinson 7.89 = T7pts Oliver Byrne
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 11.01 = 23pts William Barber Shot 1597 = 39pts Lawson Capes
8.70 = 15pts Logan Scott 7.63 = 1lpts Nathan Bisalla
Discus 19.28 = 13pts Colm Currie Discus 18.03 = 12pts Riley Crown
22.14 = 16pts Charlie Tippett 21.09 = 15pts Noah Humphries
Javelin 29.67 = 22pts Anthony McEnally Javelin 21.11 = 14pts Noah Henderson
NM = Opts Thomas Richardson 12.69 = G5pts Matthew He
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Boys

13 : 383pts : King Edward VI Five Ways School, West Midlands
100m 12.6 = 24pts Denzil Uchenna
13.1 = 19pts Aaron Oluranti
200m 26.4 = 21pts Namnno Offodile
27.3 = 19pts William Simoncelli-Allan
300m 433 = 18pts Daniel Oladiran
445 = 16pts Brandon Phillips
800m 2:30.3 = 20pts Elliot Dawlatly
2:29.4 = 20pts Ethan Sanghera
1500m 5:10.7 = 19pts Thomas Graham
5:159 = 18pts HarryIngram
Hurdles 146 = 16pts Rory Davies
14.7 = 16pts Chinedu Morah
Relay 54.1 = 20pts
High_Jump 1.35 = 15pts Denzil Uchenna
1.29 = 13pts Aaron Oluranti
Long_Jump 3.89 = 10pts Thomas Graham
3.83 = 10pts HarrylIngram
Triple_Jump 9.05 = 14pts Ethan Smith
8.45 = 1lpts Elliot Dawlatly
Pole_Vault
Shot 8.31 = 1l4pts Ethan Sanghera
7.64 = 1lpts William Simoncelli-Allan
Discus NM = Opts Namnno Offodile
25.33 = 19pts Rory Davies
Javelin 20.59 = 13pts Elijah Osbourne
1455 = 7pts Chinedu Morah
Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022

National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Boys

1:573pts : Southend High School for Boys, Essex 2 : 555pts : Dartford Grammar School, Kent
100m 12.2 = 21pts Sam Booker 100m 12.1 = 22pts David Ayo-Adepoju
12.1 = 22pts Riley Weir 12.2 = 21pts Ethan Bamigbade
200m 25.7 = 18pts Thomas Lay 200m 253 = 19pts Debare Alade
25.2 = 20pts Payne Oscar 245 = 22pts PelumiAkande
300m 39.1 = 23pts TojuFadina 300m 41.2 = 18pts Tishe Fatona
39.8 = 22pts Samuel Reeder 39.7 = 22pts Brandon Nathan
800m 2:09.0 = 25pts Oliver Grange 800m 2:17.0 = 21pts Callum Wilson
2:05.4 = 26pts Josh Robinson 2:12.8 = 23pts DavidOla
1500m 4:37.2 = 22pts Toby Cole 1500m
4:23.7 = 25pts Oliver Simpson
Hurdles 11.5 = 27pts Joshua Toluwaloju Hurdles 11.1 = 29pts Andrew Nikoro
11.8 = 26pts Patrick Nutman 11.7 = 26pts Josh Baker
Relay 493 = 22pts Relay DQ = Opts
High_Jump 1.89 = 3lpts Thomas Lay High_Jump 1.74 = 24pts Andrew Nikoro
1.68 = 22pts Waller Nathan 1.53 = 17pts Callum Wilson
Long_Jump 6.08 = 25pts Joshua Toluwaloju Long_Jump 5.71 = 22pts Sam Fajuyigbe
5.38 = 18pts Josh Robinson 5.88 = 23pts David Ola
Triple_Jump 11.24 = 18pts Toby Cole Triple_Jump 12.11 = 22pts Ethan Bamigbade
1098 = 16pts Samuel Reeder 11.72 = 20pts Tishe Fatona
Pole_Vault 3.00 = 23pts Oliver Grange Pole_Vault
3.45 = 26pts John Wylie
Shot Shot 13.76 = 28pts Damien Osei-Bonsu
12.82 = 25pts David Ayo-Adepoju
Discus 32.68 = 24pts Sam Booker Discus 42.73 = 3lpts Debare Alade
31.86 = 23pts Payne Oscar 38.44 = 28pts Arun Menon
Javelin Javelin 4480 = 23pts Josh Baker
45.84 = 24pts Pelumi Akande
Hammer 40.09 = 24pts Toju Fadina Hammer 41.23 = 24pts Ola Adebiyi
40.97 = 24pts Patrick Nutman 35.93 = 21pts Brandon Nathan
3 : 510pts : Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Essex 4 : 501pts : The FitzWimarc School, Essex
100m 12.8 = 15pts Ife'Simbo Femi-Olusanya 100m 12.2 = 21pts Owen Moore
12.1 = 22pts Bradley Aseidu 119 = 24pts Finley Martin
200m 26.4 = 16pts Samuel Nash 200m 25.3 = 19pts Jack Minney
25.0 = 20pts Obed Theo-Chinwo 25.0 = 20pts Brody Lyons
300m 39.9 = 21pts Kofi Awuah 300m 41.2 = 18pts Louie Bragg
38.7 = 24pts Theo Brooke Durrant 41.1 = 18pts Harry Casey
800m 2:20.5 = 19pts Daniel Ajayi 800m 2:13.8 = 22pts Ronnie Reeves
DQ = Opts Dylan Spink 2:25.0 = 18pts Bobby Williams
1500m 1500m 4:37.9 = 22pts Louie Day
4:46.5 = 20pts Lester Ward
Hurdles 12.2 = 24pts Daniel Osei- Poku Hurdles 11.3 = 28pts Zak Skillet
109 = 30pts Al-Ameen Salaam 12.0 = 25pts Tommy Woodcock
Relay 55.9 = 12pts Relay 54.4 = 1dpts
High_Jump 1.85 = 29pts Daniel Ajayi High_Jump
1.85 = 29pts Bradley Aseidu 1.68 = 22pts Tommy Woodcock
Long_Jump 5.46 = 19pts Kofi Awuah Long_Jump 5.03 = 15pts Jack Minney
5.83 = 23pts Al-Ameen Salaam 5.11 = 16pts Finley Martin
Triple_Jump 11.81 = 21pts Daniel Osei- Poku Triple_Jump 10.59 = 14pts Owen Moore
11.57 = 19pts Dylan Spink 10.63 = 15pts Lester Ward
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault 3.00 = 23pts Zak Skillet
3.60 = 27pts Harry Casey
Shot 12.23 = 23pts Samuel Nash Shot
11.55 = 21pts Obed Theo-Chinwo 9.69 = 14pts Brody Lyons
Discus 36.04 = 26pts Ife'Simbo Femi-Olusanya Discus 2890 = 20pts Louie Bragg
30.21 = 2lpts LeonAgu
Javelin 35.87 = 17pts Quinn Williams Javelin
35.44 = 17pts Theo Brooke Durrant 39.49 = 20pts Bobby Williams
Hammer 35.39 = 21pts James Rogers Hammer 42.37 = 25pts Joseph Buscombe
34.52 = 21pts Max Baker 35.25 = 21pts Louie Clarke
10/10/2022 00:49 Page 1 0of4



ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Boys

5 : 495pts : Hitchin Boys' School, Hertfordshire 6 : 493pts : The King John School, Essex
100m 12.1 = 22pts Elijah Ray-French 100m 12.6 = 17pts Ernrick Asare
12.1 = 22pts Alfred Woods 12.8 = 15pts William Plumb
200m 24.6 = 22pts Jack Steddy 200m 23.5 = 26pts Samson Onilogbo
249 = 21pts Terell Gooden 25.3 = 19pts David Owusu-Acheam
300m 39.4 = 23pts Jacob Haynes 300m 39.9 = 21pts Oliver Wilkinson
39.1 = 23pts Jamie Flowerday 40.0 = 21pts Tolu Fabifomi
800m 2:13.0 = 23pts Harry Visick 800m 2:12.6 = 23pts Jack Aungier
2:21.2 = 19pts Lewis Price 2:11.1 = 23pts Mack Polyblank
1500m 4:37.3 = 22pts Tom Redfern 1500m 4:39.1 = 22pts Max Seymour
4:340 = 23pts Quin Seymour
Hurdles 12.0 = 25pts Jamie Timms Hurdles 11.5 = 27pts Miguel Osei-Wusu
11.6 = 27pts Bobby Pitman 12.2 = 24pts Ganga Peddapothu
Relay 545 = 1ldpts Relay 51.7 = 18pts
High_Jump 1.62 = 20pts Jamie Flowerday High_Jump 1.71 = 23pts Faruq Alli-Balogan
1.50 = 16pts Alfred Woods 1.56 = 18pts David Owusu-Acheam
Long_Jump 522 = 17pts Lewis Price Long_Jump 5.56 = 20pts Miguel Osei-Wusu
4.89 = 13pts Jack Steddy 5.55 = 20pts Ganga Peddapothu
Triple_Jump 11.28 = 18pts Terell Gooden Triple_Jump 11.99 = 21pts Ernrick Asare
10.98 = 16pts Elijah Ray-French 11.28 = 18pts Tolu Fabifomi
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 12.71 = 25pts Leo Rainbow Shot
12.04 = 22pts Kaden Strachan
Discus 38.50 = 28pts Bobby Pitman Discus 16.79 = 8pts  Samson Onilogbo
24.42 = 15pts Jacob Haynes 32.07 = 23pts Stephen Ogunbisi
Javelin 4236 = 22pts Jamie Timms Javelin 35.48 = 17pts Jack Aungier
NM = Opts Mack Polyblank
Hammer 33.56 = 20pts Youseff Sabri Hammer 34.93 = 21pts Oliver Wilkinson
NM = Opts Charlie Ryding 42.92 = 25pts William Plumb

7 : 492pts : The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Essex 8 : 490pts : Dulwich College, London

100m 12.5 = 18pts Kaesi Okoro 100m 11.9 = 24pts Michael ljeh
12.4 = 19pts Ronin Valydon 129 = 14pts Chib Okoro-Felix
200m 26.1 = 17pts Destiny Akalonu 200m 24.0 = 24pts Oliver Driscoll
25.2 = 20pts VincentJames 254 = 19pts Tristan Saunders
300m 37.2 = 28pts Daniel Lammas 300m 37.0 = 29pts Noah Ridgeon
41.5 = 17pts Charlie Byrne 39.6 = 22pts Orson Matthews
800m 2:08.6 = 25pts Oscar Shearing 800m 2:11.8 = 23pts Barny Taylor
2:18.5 = 20pts Michael Tesi 2:26.1 = 17pts Joshua Maguire
1500m 4:16.0 = 27pts Joseph Grange 1500m 4:32.4 = 23pts Warren Wilson
4:33.6 = 23pts Oliver Taylor-Bush 4:43.0 = 21pts Alex Wilson
Hurdles 12.0 = 25pts Roman Campbell Hurdles 12.2 = 24pts Adam Storey
11.9 = 25pts Funbi Osunsami 12.8 = 21pts Dylan Kalsi
Relay 52,5 = 17pts Relay 51.9 = 18pts
High_Jump 1.59 = 19pts Oliver Taylor-Bush High_Jump 1.47 = 15pts Orson Matthews
1.53 = 17pts Jack Hignett 144 = 14pts Joshua Maguire
Long_Jump 5.66 = 21pts Daniel Lammas Long_Jump 5.69 = 21pts Noah Ridgeon
5.26 = 17pts Roman Campbell 5.46 = 19pts Oliver Driscoll
Triple_Jump 10.88 = 16pts Destiny Akalonu Triple_Jump 11.69 = 20pts Saul Cozier
10.28 = 13pts Kaesi Okoro 9.79 = 10pts Adam Storey
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 11.17 = 19pts Oscar Shearing Shot 12.29 = 23pts Michael ljeh
11.42 = 20pts Harley Slade 12.98 = 25pts Antoine Andrews
Discus 27.88 = 19pts Michael Tesi Discus 25.37 = 16pts Chib Okoro-Felix
2892 = 20pts Charlie Byrne 2091 = 12pts Dylan Kalsi
Javelin 33.47 = 16pts Robbie Brown Javelin 42.64 = 22pts Tristan Saunders
31.32 = 14pts VincentJames 31.31 = 14pts Barny Taylor
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022

National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Boys

100m 12.1
12.2
200m 243
26.7
300m 40.2
38.5
800m 2:15.0
2:14.4
1500m 4:27.2
4:32.0
Hurdles 12.1
12.1
Relay 53.9
High_Jump 1.53
1.56
Long_Jump 5.70
5.02
Triple_Jump 10.98
10.04

Pole_Vault
Shot 10.48
9.27
Discus 31.56
29.21
Javelin 35.95
Hammer 33.32

9 : 490pts : St Anselm's College, Merseyside

22pts
21pts

23pts
15pts

21pts
25pts

22pts
22pts

24pts
23pts

24pts
24pts

14pts

17pts
18pts

22pts
15pts

16pts
12pts

17pts
13pts

23pts
20pts

17pts

20pts

10 : 468pts : Northampton School for Boys, Northamptonshire

Nathan Milton 100m 11.8 = 25pts Isaac Sallis
David Umeh 12.2 = 21pts Matthew Ireland
Edward Looker 200m 24.8 = 21pts Josh McAndrew
Lucas Hagan 26.4 = 16pts Jasper Smith
Oliver Stobbart 300m 39.0 = 24pts Josh Sothcott
Alex Kerr 40.5 = 20pts George Berry
Joseph Barton 800m 2:13.6 = 22pts Nathanlamb
Alfie Forsyth-Wisbey 2:10.0 = 24pts Josh Berwick
Oberon Kearney 1500m 4:22.6 = 25pts Malachy Collins
Jack Talbot 4:50.8 = 19pts Samuel Walmsley
Charley Horton Hurdles 129 = 20pts Ethan Round
Lewis Greenhalgh 13.9 = 15pts Thomas Ritchings
Relay 523 = 17pts
Charley Horton High_Jump 1.68 = 22pts Ethan Round
Oliver Stobbart 1.44 = 14pts Malachy Collins
Edward Looker Long_Jump 452 = 10pts Matthew Ireland
Nathan Milton 458 = 10pts Thomas Ritchings
Lewis Greenhalgh Triple_Jump 11.08 = 17pts Josh McAndrew
Joseph Barton 1090 = 16pts Isaac Sallis
Pole_Vault
Isaac Molyneux Shot 10.77 = 18pts George Tonga'Uiha
David Umeh 12.42 = 24pts Kye Campy
Alex Kerr Discus 29.06 = 20pts Josh Sothcott
Lucas Hagan 2591 = 17pts George Berry
Alfie Forsyth-Wisbey Javelin 30.41 = 14pts Josh Berwick
35.40 = 17pts Jasper Smith
Joseph Fletcher Hammer

11 : 434pts : Bishop Wordsworth's Grammar School, Wiltshire 12 : 395pts : Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School, Derbyshire

100m 12.6 = 17pts Will Bedford 100m 12.8 = 15pts Dejvid Sidders
12.8 = 15pts Joe Sullivan 13.6 = 8pts George Punchard
200m 24.7 = 21pts Aaron Kirkham 200m 26.0 = 17pts Julian Hart
25.8 = 18pts Sid Coombs 30.2 = 5pts Jacob Birkett
300m 40.2 = 2lpts Alfie Burleigh 300m 40.0 = 21lpts Danny McDermott
42.6 = 15pts Jake Price 41.1 = 18pts James King
800m 2:31.4 = 15pts Reuben Williams 800m 2:04.5 = 27pts Ewan Busfield
2:18.2 = 20pts William Page 2:23.0 = 18pts Jack Thompson
1500m 4:57.2 = 18pts Stanley Freer 1500m 5:06.5 = 16pts George Miller
4:55.1 = 18pts Toby Taverner 4:45.3 = 20pts James Gagie
Hurdles 12.3 = 23pts Charlie Paden Hurdles 12.5 = 22pts Tom Kaul
12.6 = 22pts Jamie Duckett 12.5 = 22pts Alex Garcia
Relay 52.9 = 16pts Relay 52.6 = 17pts
High_Jump 1.68 = 22pts Aaron Kirkham High_Jump 1.65 = 21lpts Julian Hart
1.47 = 15pts Alfie Burleigh 1.56 = 18pts Jack Thompson
Long_Jump 5.67 = 21pts William Page Long_Jump 496 = 14pts Danny McDermott
5.04 = 15pts Joe Sullivan 495 = 14pts Alex Garcia
Triple_Jump 10.54 = 14pts Sid Coombs Triple_Jump 10.56 = 14pts Tom Kaul
8.87 = 6pts Reuben Williams 9.65 = 10pts George Miller
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 10.06 = 16pts Stanley Adom-Kumi Shot 11.02 = 19pts Jack Wigley
9.13 = 13pts Jake Price 9.70 = 15pts George Punchard
Discus 2542 = 16pts Will Bedford Discus 20.29 = 1lpts Finn Howe
26.69 = 18pts Charlie Paden 17.26 = 8pts  Jacob Birkett
Javelin 42,78 = 22pts Jamie Duckett Javelin 32.26 = 15pts Ewan Busfield
35.41 = 17pts Callum Logan 2489 = 10pts JamesKing
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Boys

13 : 386pts : Ermysted's Grammar School, North Yorkshire
100m 11.4 = 29pts Freddie Brown
13.3 = 10pts Sam Esner
200m 25.0 = 20pts AlilJavaid
26.1 = 17pts NathanJoseph
300m 43.3 = 13pts Daniel Ridehalgh
40.2 = 21pts Tom Hooper
800m 2:21.7 = 19pts Lachlan Wills
2:13.9 = 22pts Nathan Hird
1500m 4:48.2 = 20pts Sam Bentham
5:08.1 = 16pts Theo Sturman
Hurdles 13.3 = 18pts Sean Smith
12.5 = 22pts Benjamin Horsfield
Relay 53.9 = 1ldpts
High_Jump 1.50 = 16pts Freddie Brown
144 = 14pts Benjamin Horsfield
Long_Jump 492 = 14pts Sean Smith
4,70 = 12pts Tom Hooper
Triple_Jump 9.30 = 8pts Sam Bentham
9.30 = 8pts Lachlan Wills
Pole_Vault
Shot 9.24 = 13pts AliJavaid
9.53 = 14pts EoinBurns
Discus 22.01 = 13pts Kian Brennan
20.09 = 1lpts Sam Esner
Javelin 26.93 = 1lpts Daniel Ridehalgh
26.65 = 1lpts Theo Sturman
Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Girls
1: 464pts : Guildford High School, Surrey 2 : 436pts : Southend High School for Girls, Essex
100m 13.3 = 26pts Erin Gregory 100m 14.7 = 13pts Mabel Sawyer
13.8 = 2l1pts Olivia Kraus 14.2 = 17pts Emmanuella Addo
200m 28.3 = 23pts Liv Tufts 200m 285 = 23pts Maya Worika
28.6 = 22pts Milly Morris 30.4 = 16pts Emily Archer
300m 47.2 = 18pts Emilia Morgan 300m 41.1 = 33pts Shiloh Omotosho
50.0 = 14pts Sammy Roberts 48.7 = 16pts Freya lLegg
800m 2:32.1 = 27pts Tilly Robertson 800m 2:39.2 = 24pts Niamh Staunton
2:32.1 = 27pts Hannah Pye 2:41.4 = 24pts Chloe Fotherby
1500m 5:05.8 = 29pts Kitty Scott 1500m 5:30.3 = 24pts Annalise Burrows
5:46.7 = 22pts Lucy Robertshaw 5:19.1 = 26pts Chloe Barnard
Hurdles 12.1 = 28pts Elise Christian Hurdles 141 = 18pts Jasmine Carter
13.5 = 2lpts Keira Oxley 13.3 = 22pts Martha Zimuto
Relay 56.6 = 23pts Relay 58.5 = 20pts
High_Jump 1.47 = 23pts Olivia Kraus High_Jump 1.38 = 20pts Jasmine Carter
1.38 = 20pts Keira Oxley 144 = 22pts Emily Archer
Long_Jump 420 = 17pts Liv Tufts Long_Jump 452 = 20pts Shiloh Omotosho
428 = 18pts Milly Morris 438 = 19pts Emmanuella Addo
Triple_Jump Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 7.85 = 20pts Hannah Pye Shot 791 = 20pts Maya Worika
591 = 1lpts Sammy Roberts 8.02 = 2lpts Freyalegg
Discus 16.69 = 15pts Lucy Robertshaw Discus
Javelin 38.14 = 39pts Elise Christian Javelin 22.13 = 22pts Mabel Sawyer
17.58 = 16pts Chloe Barnard
Hammer Hammer
3 : 399pts : The Eastwood Academy, Essex 4 : 394pts : The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Essex
100m 144 = 15pts Evie Nobrega 100m 13.6 = 23pts Laine Forrester Smith
14.2 = 17pts Burrell Violet
200m 29.7 = 19pts Callie Gall 200m 28.1 = 24pts Annabella Drake
29.5 = 19pts Tyler Olivia 30.1 = 17pts GraceTilson
300m 48.0 = 17pts Chloe Facey 300m 437 = 26pts LeilaJones
47.7 = 17pts Dulcie Galbally 45.1 = 23pts Daisy Leech
800m 2:51.3 = 20pts Sophie Middleton 800m 2:36.5 = 25pts Jessica Page
2:55.7 = 19pts Nancy Mitchell 2:51.1 = 20pts Scarlett Woods
1500m 5:55.4 = 20pts Amy Pugsley 1500m 5:25.7 = 25pts Orla Friel
5:04.5 = 29pts Jessica Walker 5:31.2 = 24pts Eliza Bridges
Hurdles 12.7 = 25pts Freya Maskell Hurdles 13.4 = 22pts Ava Wheldon
13.2 = 23pts Desiree Kehinde 13.7 = 20pts Isabelle James
Relay 57.9 = 2lpts Relay 59.4 = 19pts
High_Jump 144 = 22pts Amy Pugsley High_Jump NM = Opts Leila Jones
1.26 = 16pts Nancy Mitchell 126 = 16pts Eliza Bridges
Long_Jump 424 = 17pts Chloe Facey Long_Jump 438 = 19pts Daisy Leech
413 = 16pts Desiree Kehinde 426 = 18pts Annabella Drake
Triple_Jump Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot Shot 8.68 = 24pts Rhianna Jerome-Marcellin
7.20 = 17pts Burrell Violet 6.85 = 15pts Laine Forrester Smith
Discus 16.28 = 14pts Freya Maskell Discus 17.36 = 16pts Isabelle James
14.18 = 12pts Dulcie Galbally
Javelin 23.69 = 24pts Evie Nobrega Javelin NM = Opts Scarlett Woods
19.12 = 18pts Jessica Page
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Girls

100m 14.5
15.2
200m 29.7
29.8
300m 47.8
49.2
800m 2:48.7
3:10.2
1500m 5:08.7
5:48.7
Hurdles 13.0
Relay 61.5
High_Jump 1.23
1.26
Long_Jump 4.60
4.01
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot 8.61
7.72
Discus 21.82
Javelin 10.21
24.37
Hammer

14pts
1lpts

19pts
18pts

17pts
15pts

21pts
14pts

28pts
21pts

24pts
16pts

15pts
16pts

22pts
15pts

24pts
19pts

22pts

6pts
25pts

5 : 382pts : Croydon High School, Surrey

Chloe Albutt 100m
Chloe Akoh-Arrey
Kara Forson 200m
Shae Samuel
Amaya Jameel-Perry 300m
Poppy Somers
Jessie Holder 800m
Florence Holman
Isabel Pauling 1500m
Aida Palomares-Dominguez
Rika Higuchi Hurdles
Relay
Amaya Jameel-Perry High_Jump
Chloe Albutt
Rika Higuchi Long_Jump
Kara Forson
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Taliah Fleary Shot
Chloe Akoh-Arrey
Shae Samuel Discus
Isabel Pauling Javelin
Florence Holman
Hammer

14.2
14.1

30.2
30.5

49.1

2:57.3
2:46.4

5:20.4
5:24.9

12.5
18.9

62.4

1.50
1.32

3.96
4.06

7.47
7.82

14.97
16.42

26.31

17pts
18pts

17pts
16pts

15pts

18pts
22pts

26pts
25pts

26pts
1pts

15pts

24pts
18pts

14pts
15pts

18pts
20pts

13pts
15pts

27pts

6 : 380pts : Putney High School, London

Audra Shah
Flo Grose

Sophie Glover
Soraya Stevens

Timi Adewale

Anabelle Joint
Otelia Garcia-Davies

Mae Losson
Selin Ciceksever

Willow Scales
Mair Brown

Willow Scales
Audra Shah

Mae Losson
Soraya Stevens

Isabelle McGrail
Timi Adewale

Anabelle Joint
Flo Grose

Sophie Glover

7 : 380pts : Farnborough Hill, Hampshire 8 : 373pts : Millfield Preparatory School, Somerset
100m 13.2 = 27pts Zara Addo-Antoine 100m 145 = 14pts Katriel Chukwedo
15.1 = 1lpts Hattie Chivers 13.3 = 26pts LilyJones
200m 28.7 = 22pts MiaHart 200m 27.6 = 26pts Dinobi Okafor
30.1 = 17pts Natasha Perry 28.6 = 22pts Ellie Danner
300m 46.5 = 19pts Alice Ridge 300m 48.0 = 17pts Asta Maddox
50.8 = 13pts Charlotte Woodham 48.7 = 16pts Sarah Box
800m 2:49.8 = 2lpts Jessica Mitchell 800m 2:39.3 = 24pts RubyBodman
2:56.2 = 19pts Phoebe Searle 2:57.0 = 19pts Georgie Gordon
1500m 5:17.8 = 27pts Charlotte Mitchell 1500m
5:24.2 = 25pts Darcey Tower 5:11.1 = 28pts lona Murray
Hurdles 13.2 = 23pts Lily Boden Hurdles 13.3 = 22pts Mimi Woodliffe
144 = 17pts Jessica Dickinson
Relay 57.4 = 22pts Relay 59.6 = 19pts
High_Jump 1.38 = 20pts Lily Boden High_Jump 1.38 = 20pts Mimi Woodliffe
141 = 2lpts Natasha Perry 126 = 16pts Alicia Pyle
Long_Jump 415 = 17pts Alice Ridge Long_Jump 3.17 = 6pts Katriel Chukwedo
3.48 = 9pts Charlotte Woodham 425 = 18pts LilyJones
Triple_Jump Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 6.45 = 13pts Jessica Mitchell Shot 7.13 = 16pts Dinobi Okafor
5.49 = 10pts Ellie Danner
Discus Discus 13.07 = 10pts Asta Maddox
14.15 = 12pts Jessica Dickinson 18.86 = 18pts Sloane Nicholas
Javelin 1456 = 12pts Phoebe Searle Javelin 12.97 = 10pts RubyBodman
15.07 = 13pts Hattie Chivers 17.34 = 16pts Sarah Box
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022

National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Girls

100m
200m
300m
800m
1500m
Hurdles
Relay
High_Jump
Long_Jump
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot
Discus
Javelin

Hammer

14.4
14.9

30.0
27.1

48.8
47.2

2:45.7
2:31.1

6:00.3
5:26.7

14.7
15.1

61.8

1.47
1.32

4.58
3.81

6.22
NM

19.27

20.63

15pts
12pts

18pts
27pts

16pts
18pts

22pts
27pts

19pts
25pts

15pts
14pts

16pts

23pts
18pts

21pts
13pts

12pts
Opts

18pts

20pts

9 : 369pts : The FitzWimarc School, Essex

Lucia La'Francesca
Emma Piatkowski

Erin Norris
Lily Hartman

Jessica Jolley
Holly-Mae Elmes

Amalia Gray
Ezrah Harrold

Sienna Beer
Niamh Roberts

Megan Geeves
Sienna McCoy

Lucia La'Francesca
Lily Hartman

Erin Norris
Sienna McCoy

Megan Geeves
Holly-Mae Elmes

Jessica Jolley

Emma Piatkowski

100m
200m
300m
800m
1500m
Hurdles
Relay
High_Jump
Long_Jump
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot
Discus
Javelin

Hammer

14.1
15.3

27.9
27.9

49.6
50.2

2:44.6
2:51.2

6:23.7

12.8

62.4

1.23
1.23

3.97
4.11

7.30
6.77

18.25
13.02

22.79
18.09

18pts
10pts

25pts
25pts

14pts
14pts

23pts
20pts

16pts
25pts
15pts

15pts
15pts
14pts
16pts

17pts
14pts
17pts
10pts
23pts
17pts

10 : 363pts : ArnoldKEQMS (AKS), Lancashire

Olivia Daniels
Sophie Slawson

Charlotte Lavin
Camilla Coupe

Ellie-Rose Sutton
Lucy Whiteside

Anna Vavoso
Hannah Asquith

Sophia Murray

Amelia Hatton

Rosie Leil
Hannah Asquith

Charlotte Lavin
Camilla Coupe

Lilly Gartside
Ellie-Rose Sutton

Amelia Hatton
Olivia Daniels

Anna Vavoso
Sophie Slawson

Worcestershire

11 : 356pts : Bromsgrove Prep School, Hereford &

12 : 336pts : Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School, Derbyshire

100m 13.6 = 23pts Jaydn Ogunsola 100m 140 = 19pts Taylor Thomas
145 = 14pts Isabel Kingston 14.7 = 13pts Imogen Hamilton
200m 26.4 = 30pts Belle Davies 200m 30.2 = 17pts Sabah Cresswell
30.8 = 15pts Sophia Bhardwaj 33.4 = 8pts Jessica Barnett
300m 47.1 = 18pts Sharon Nwigwe 300m 499 = 14pts Lucy Baines
50.2 = 14pts Charlotte Kearney
800m 2:58.1 = 18pts Emily Whitehouse 800m 2:42.2 = 23pts Maizie Goddard
2:58.8 = 18pts Samantha Riley 2:50.1 = 2lpts Issey Breeze
1500m 5:25.5 = 25pts Caitlin Pridden 1500m 5:14.1 = 27pts Isabella Margiotta
6:11.8 = 18pts Gina Obrey 5:39.6 = 23pts Florence Hartley
Hurdles 156 = 12pts Anna Ludwig Hurdles 148 = 15pts Sophia Mason
15.0 = 14pts RumerEvans 15.2 = 13pts Sophie Lee
Relay 58.5 = 20pts Relay 63.3 = 13pts
High_Jump 1.26 = 16pts Charlotte Kearney High_Jump 1.32 = 18pts Sophia Mason
1.26 = 16pts Sharon Nwigwe 1.23 = 15pts Connie Howe
Long_Jump 425 = 18pts Jaydn Ogunsola Long_Jump 3.68 = 1lpts Taylor Thomas
3.63 = 1lpts Isabel Kingston
Triple_Jump Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 6.27 = 12pts Sophia Bhardwaj Shot 7.26 = 17pts Sabah Cresswell
6.83 = 15pts Isabella Margiotta
Discus 15.10 = 13pts Gina Obrey Discus 13.98 = 1l1pts Jessica Barnett
15.78 = 14pts Sophie Lee
Javelin Javelin 20.34 = 20pts Maizie Goddard
14.13 = 1lpts Samantha Riley 12.69 = 9pts Lucy Baines
Hammer 24.37 = 20pts Emily Whitehouse Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Girls
13 : 319pts : Royal Grammar School, Northumberland
100m 143 = 16pts Ann Olsen Gallacher
145 = 14pts Olivia Lucherini
200m 31.2 = 1l4pts BobbyDoe
31.3 = 13pts Bea Chinn
300m 46.5 = 19pts Georgia Nesbitt
800m 2:29.1 = 28pts Taylor Miller
2:55.1 = 19pts Caitlin Cottee
1500m 5:36.6 = 23pts lzzy Yates
5:23.2 = 26pts Millie Moat
Hurdles 148 = 15pts Hannah Tsang
Relay 60.5 = 17pts
High_Jump 1.17 = 13pts Hannah Tsang
1.20 = 14pts Bea Chinn
Long_Jump 2.85 = 3pts Bobby Doe
3.68 = 1lpts Ann Olsen Gallacher
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot 6.35 = 13pts Taylor Miller
5.42 = 10pts Millie Moat
Discus 15.66 = 1dpts Millie Longville
14.61 = 12pts Rhea Hopley
Javelin 1494 = 12pts lzzy Yates
15.58 = 13pts Caitlin Cottee
Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Girls

100m
200m
300m
800m
1500m
Hurdles
Relay
High_Jump
Long_Jump
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot
Discus
Javelin

Hammer

12.2
12.8

28.8
28.7

47.0
47.1

2:20.1
2:25.6

4:36.1
5:25.8

13.3
13.3

58.1

1.53
1.44

4.69
4.30

9.48
9.07

2.30

12.09
8.67

33.23

23.43
23.75

34pts
28pts

18pts
18pts

19pts
18pts

30pts
28pts

34pts
22pts

20pts
20pts

20pts

22pts
19pts

20pts
16pts

18pts
16pts

19pts

33pts
18pts

31pts

17pts
18pts

1:556pts : Guildford High School, Surrey

Arabella Wilson
Tabby Williamson

Lila Datta
Isabella Morris

Ella So
Emily Bokor Ingram

Emmeline Orbell
Robin Simons

Katie Pye
Millie Wall

Ella Pugh
Samantha Good

Emily Bokor Ingram
Tabby Williamson

Ella Pugh

Lila Datta
Jocelyn Booth

Samantha Good

Arabella Wilson
Elise Watters

Tilly Farrar

Katie Pye
Isabella Morris

100m
200m
300m
800m
1500m
Hurdles
Relay
High_Jump
Long_Jump
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot
Discus
Javelin

Hammer

13.6
13.6

27.8
30.5

44.1

2:40.9
2:54.5

5:24.9
5:11.6

13.9
13.6

60.2

1.47
1.35

4.15
4.03

9.78
9.67

7.59
11.27

22.53
20.40

25.79
20.58

31.34

2 :473pts : Brentwood School, Essex

20pts
20pts

21pts
12pts

23pts

20pts
14pts

23pts
25pts

18pts
19pts

17pts

20pts
16pts

15pts
13pts

20pts
20pts

14pts
29pts

19pts
16pts

20pts
15pts

24pts

Skye Lake
Francesca Munday

Elizabeth Maccallum
Sophie Cooke

Jess Philpot

Emilia Hardy
Sophie Young

Lois Hall
Jemimah Knightbridge

Brooke Skinner
Zoe Smithers

Skye Lake
Sophie Young

Brooke Skinner
Elizabeth Maccallum

Jess Philpot
Zoe Smithers

Lois Hall

Trinity Baptist
Louella Peers
Sophie Cooke

Emilia Hardy
Jemimah Knightbridge

Sophia Moule

3 :471pts : The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Essex

4 : 465pts : The FitzWimarc School, Essex

100m 13.0 = 26pts Chizara Okocha 100m 15.0 = 9pts  Jessica Spencer
14.6 = 1lpts Zoe Mclean-Tattan 13.8 = 18pts Tia Miles
200m 28.0 = 20pts Isabel Rechten 200m 27.7 = 21pts Abbie Sims
30.7 = 1lpts Lucy Quinlan 28.3 = 19pts Scarlett Robinson
300m 449 = 22pts lzzy Pickard 300m 46.1 = 20pts Emily Bailey
48.5 = 16pts Lucia Ward 45.7 = 2lpts Imogen Slowe
800m 2:37.4 = 22pts Hannah Evans 800m 2:34.3 = 23pts Aimee Butcher
2:40.1 = 20pts Maggie Smith 2:36.7 = 22pts Olivia Potton
1500m 5:02.5 = 27pts Charlotte Evans 1500m 5:38.1 = 20pts Lexxie Blythe
5:09.7 = 26pts Rosie Warner 6:10.6 = 14pts Lola Butcher
Hurdles 12.5 = 24pts RubyTillson Hurdles 13.2 = 21pts Laura McClenaghan-Carson
13.9 = 18pts Eliza Poulson 12.4 = 25pts Harriet Lawrence
Relay 58.7 = 19pts Relay 57.6 = 20pts
High_Jump 1.59 = 24pts RubyTillson High_Jump 1.56 = 23pts Emily Bailey
135 = 16pts Lucia Ward 1.50 = 2lpts Scarlett Robinson
Long_Jump 449 = 18pts : Long_Jump 3.97 = 13pts Aimee Butcher
3.77 = 1lpts Isabel Rechten 5.47 = 32pts Harriet Lawrence
Triple_Jump 8.90 = 15pts Eliza Poulson Triple_Jump 8.36 = 1lpts Laura McClenaghan-Carson
8.16 = 10pts Charlotte Evans 9.14 = 16pts Tia Miles
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 8.02 = 16pts Chizara Okocha Shot 8.74 = 18pts Abbie Sims
7.93 = 16pts lzzy Pickard 594 = 9pts Lola Butcher
Discus 2452 = 22pts Zoe MclLean-Tattan Discus 1456 = 8pts Jessica Spencer
2446 = 21lpts Didem Ciftci 20.28 = 16pts Olivia Potton
Javelin 31.64 = 28pts Lucy Quinlan Javelin 31.50 = 28pts Emily Fessey-Cook
19.02 = 12pts Isabella Marshall 22.65 = 17pts Katie Tanner
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Girls
5 : 464pts : Hurstpierpoint College, Sussex 6 : 442pts : Putney High School, London
100m 13.3 = 23pts Cara McDade 100m 13.8 = 18pts Georgia Smith
13.4 = 22pts Georgie Corbett-Clark 148 = 10pts Sophia Thompson
200m 29.0 = 17pts Lucy Patterson 200m 26.4 = 26pts Mabel-Rose Scales
30.8 = 1lpts Harley Brown 30.3 = 13pts Ema Ogowewo
300m 44.7 = 22pts Anna Fox 300m 49.3 = 15pts Isabella Middleton
48.6 = 16pts Jessica Bliss 52.8 = 10pts Sophie Evans
800m 2:29.3 = 26pts Sophie Bernshardsen 800m 2:23.0 = 29pts Lucy Wright
2:41.5 = 20pts Natalya Harvey 2:24.3 = 28pts India Blakey
1500m 5:05.4 = 26pts Grace Macauley 1500m 4:58.8 = 28pts Lara Tunali-Flynn
5:29.5 = 22pts Ella Lawson 5:20.9 = 23pts Cristina Gilodi-Johnson
Hurdles 12.8 = 23pts Lottie Shelton Hurdles 13.5 = 20pts Nina Radjenovic
13.2 = 21pts Anna Daniell 13.8 = 19pts Francesca Gooding
Relay 60.4 = 16pts Relay 60.5 = 16pts
High_Jump 141 = 18pts Anna Fox High_Jump 1.59 = 24pts Mabel-Rose Scales
1.32 = 15pts Grace Simmonds 1.56 = 23pts Francesca Gooding
Long_Jump 3.98 = 13pts Georgie Corbett-Clark Long_Jump 418 = 15pts
433 = 16pts Lucy Patterson 410 = 14pts India Blakey
Triple_Jump 9.63 = 19pts Cara McDade Triple_Jump 9.43 = 18pts Georgia Smith
8.77 = 1l4dpts Lottie Shelton 7.96 = 8pts Sophie Evans
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 7.93 = 16pts EllaLawson Shot 7.62 = 15pts Sophia Boyce
6.19 = 10pts Natalya Harvey 821 = 17pts Ema Ogowewo
Discus 2041 = 16pts Harley Brown Discus 15.62 = 10pts Isabella Middleton
2197 = 18pts Anna Daniell 13.36 = 7pts  Sophia Thompson
Javelin 32.03 = 28pts Jessica Bliss Javelin 22.65 = 17pts Martha Cheal
21.89 = 16pts Amelie Higgins 24.87 = 19pts Cristina Gilodi-Johnson
Hammer Hammer
7 : 432pts : Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester 8 : 419pts : Parkstone Grammar School, Dorset
100m 12.8 = 28pts Kennedy Lawson 100m 13.5 = 21pts Lucia Okuda
13.2 = 24pts Jennifer Ekiugbo 143 = 13pts Elizabeth Dawson
200m 289 = 17pts Leena Adenmosun 200m 28.0 = 20pts Arabella Thurlow
30.9 = 1lpts IslaKirkby 28.8 = 18pts Georgia Foster
300m 45.6 = 21pts Poppy Dunne 300m 47.8 = 17pts Beth Cooper
47.6 = 18pts Mia Makin 47.5 = 18pts Alice Stebbing
800m 2:33.5 = 24pts Nyah Coates 800m 2:41.3 = 20pts Sophie Cruells
2:49.7 = 16pts Jennifer Pike 2:40.1 = 20pts Lola Davies
1500m 5:07.0 = 26pts Amelie Smethurst 1500m 5:17.3 = 24pts Gracie Bunting
5:22.8 = 23pts Lucy Crook 5:20.9 = 23pts Isla McPhail
Hurdles 149 = 15pts Miranda Ruziwe Hurdles 129 = 22pts Eva Welstead
13.4 = 20pts Grace Lagbenro 143 = 17pts Isla Dalton
Relay 59.3 = 18pts Relay 60.7 = 16pts
High_Jump 1.32 = 15pts Miranda Ruziwe High_Jump 144 = 19pts Isla Dalton
1.26 = 13pts Grace Lagbenro 1.35 = 16pts Amelia Stewart
Long_Jump 450 = 18pts Kennedy Lawson Long_Jump 430 = 16pts Eva Welstead
3.77 = 1llpts Mia Makin 3.80 = 1lpts Alice Stebbing
Triple_Jump 9.43 = 18pts Poppy Dunne Triple_Jump 9.07 = 16pts Beth Cooper
8.89 = 14pts Nyah Coates 9.84 = 2lpts Georgia Foster
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 8.26 = 17pts Amelie Smethurst Shot 1046 = 25pts Milly Russell
791 = 16pts Ava Chester 7.15 = 13pts Elizabeth Dawson
Discus 1596 = 10pts Leena Adenmosun Discus 19.30 = 15pts Arabella Thurlow
15.29 = 9pts Jennifer Pike Lucia Okuda
Javelin 19.31 = 13pts AvaBlease Javelin 18.50 = 12pts Gracie Bunting
22.03 = 17pts Lucy Crook 14.82 = 6pts Isla McPhail
Hammer Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022
National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Intermediate Girls
9 : 404pts : Marist Senior School, Berkshire 10 : 402pts : Dame Allan's Senior School, Northumberland
100m 14.1 = 15pts LucyJukes 100m 14.2 = 14pts Ellie Winter
13.7 = 19pts Charlotte Rich 148 = 10pts Rosie Burrows
200m 27.6 = 22pts Ceri Hambidge 200m 30.7 = 1lpts Katie McStea
289 = 17pts Frankie Violett 31.1 = 10pts Alannah Hargraves
300m 49.0 = 15pts Anna Camp 300m 45.2 = 22pts Abigail Dresser
49.4 = 15pts Laetitia Noui 47.1 = 18pts Isabel Golding
800m 2:34.1 = 23pts Isla McKell 800m 2:26.2 = 27pts Poppy Wilde
2:43.7 = 19pts Emily Coomber 2:38.5 = 2lpts Zoe Matthews
1500m 5:47.8 = 18pts Isabella Ellis 1500m 4:55.1 = 29pts Annie Hutchinson
6:07.5 = 14pts Georgie Pratt 5:29.8 = 22pts Marina Swift
Hurdles 13.7 = 19pts Emily Brownleader Hurdles 13.7 = 19pts Harriet Oma
145 = 16pts Sophie Greensmith 159 = 12pts Martha Hewitt Chapple
Relay 58.9 = 19pts Relay 61.1 = 15pts
High_Jump 135 = 16pts Emily Brownleader High_Jump 1.41 = 18pts Abigail Dresser
1.38 = 17pts Frankie Violett 126 = 13pts Isabel Golding
Long_Jump 433 = 16pts Ceri Hambidge Long_Jump 3.87 = 12pts Poppy Wilde
3.91 = 12pts Isabella Ellis 3.42 = Tpts :
Triple_Jump 9.21 = 17pts LucyJukes Triple_Jump 8.41 = 1lpts Rosie Burrows
9.28 = 17pts Emily Coomber
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault 2.75 = 28pts Martha Hewitt Chapple
Shot 8.09 = 16pts Isla McKell Shot 9.15 = 20pts Ellie Winter
7.20 = 13pts Sophie Greensmith 6.85 = 12pts Alannah Hargraves
Discus 19.99 = 15pts Emily Bell Discus 15.65 = 10pts Sian Tuck
20.75 = 17pts Tamilore (Tammy) Awobode 14.83 = 9pts  Zoe Matthews
Javelin 19.58 = 13pts Anna Camp Javelin 30.65 = 27pts Lucy Dodd
12.75 = dpts Georgie Pratt 13.38 = b5pts Harriet Oma
Hammer Hammer
11 : 387pts : St George's Academy, Lincolnshire 12 : 382pts : Rugby School, Northamptonshire
100m 13.0 = 26pts Sienna Slater 100m 13.3 = 23pts Mary Meraiyebu
13.6 = 20pts Tia Coulson 140 = 16pts Miriam Rahman
200m 31.0 = 10pts lzzie Hemmant 200m 28.0 = 20pts NaomiSimon
29.3 = 16pts Natasha Doggett 30.0 = 14pts Momo Omisore
300m 52.0 = 1lpts Lily Wilcox 300m 47.3 = 18pts Darcey Bush
48.3 = 16pts Keira Woollaston 48.5 = 16pts Sky Maillot
800m 2:54.1 = 14pts Holly Young 800m 2:41.3 = 20pts Amelie Beynon
2:45.8 = 18pts Laurel Mountain 2:52.0 = 15pts shagira shamah
1500m 5:36.5 = 20pts HollyJohnson 1500m 5:48.2 = 18pts Florence Parker
5:35.4 = 20pts Holly Dilks 5:58.4 = 16pts Jane Sigobodhla
Hurdles 146 = 16pts Lucy Cullum Hurdles 140 = 18pts Elena Newbould
14.7 = 16pts Gabrielle Greig 14.1 = 18pts Charlotte Hull
Relay 57.2 = 2lpts Relay 57.9 = 20pts
High_Jump 126 = 13pts Madeleine Cody High_Jump 1.35 = 16pts Florence Parker
1.32 = 15pts Laurel Mountain 1.38 = 17pts Charlotte Hull
Long_Jump 4,19 = 15pts lzzie Hemmant Long_Jump 4,16 = 15pts
416 = 15pts Gabrielle Greig 3.92 = 12pts Miriam Rahman
Triple_Jump 8.65 = 13pts Lily Wilcox Triple_Jump 8.32 = 1lpts Jane Sigobodhla
9.03 = 15pts Holly Dilks 790 = 8pts  Sky Maillot
Pole_Vault Pole_Vault
Shot 8.08 = 16pts Sienna Slater Shot 7.45 = 1l4dpts Victoria Jackson
7.99 = 16pts Tegan Thompson 6.77 = 12pts Chloe Bond
Discus Discus 20.70 = 17pts Mary Meraiyebu
17.77 = 13pts Tia Coulson 15.68 = 10pts shagira shamah
Javelin 18.42 = 12pts Lucy Cullum Javelin 19.22 = 13pts Elena Newbould
1395 = b5pts Momo Omisore
Hammer 13.36 = 6pts Holly Johnson Hammer
21.42 = 14pts Keira Woollaston
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National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022

Intermediate Girls

13 : 366pts : Millfield School, Somerset
100m 140 = 16pts Watita Dankaro
200m 30.0 = 14pts Tavie Thomas
29.7 = 15pts Wakundo Dankaro
300m 46.8 = 19pts Venetia Mahony
458 = 2lpts ZoeAllen
800m 2:42.6 = 19pts Matilda Cowan
2:36.9 = 22pts Hollie Tappin
1500m 4:59.5 = 28pts Annabele Suffield
4:50.7 = 30pts Gemma Tolputt
Hurdles 13.7 = 19pts Maeve Murray
15.2 = 14pts Lois Moore
Relay 58.7 = 19pts
High_Jump 1.64 = 26pts Venetia Mahony
1.53 = 22pts Lois Moore
Long_Jump 421 = 15pts Maeve Murray
3.80 = 1lpts Gemma Tolputt
Triple_Jump
8.70 = 13pts Wakundo Dankaro
Pole_Vault
Shot
10.60 = 26pts Zoe Allen
Discus
Javelin
2295 = 17pts Hollie Tappin
Hammer
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022

National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Junior Boys
Posn Points School
1 597 Dartford Grammar School, Dartford
2 513 Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea
3 504 Southend High School for Boys, Southend-on-Sea
4 497 Woodlands School, Basildon
5 488 Bishop Wordsworth's Grammar School, Salisbury
6 481 St Anselm's College, Prenton
7 476 The Judd School, Tonbridge
8 474 The Eastwood Academy, Leigh-on-Sea
9 460 St Clement Danes School, Rickmansworth
10 433 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
11 415 St John Fisher Catholic High School, Harrogate
12 393 Bourne Grammar School, Bourne
13 383 King Edward VI Five Ways School, Birmingham
14
15
Junior Girls
Posn Points School
1 464 Guildford High School, Guildford
2 436 Southend High School for Girls, Southend-on-Sea
3 399 The Eastwood Academy, Leigh-on-Sea
4 394 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
5 382 Croydon High School, South Croydon
6 380 Putney High School, London
7 380 Farnborough Hill, Farnborough
8 373 Millfield Preparatory School, Glastonbury
9 369 The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh
10 363 ArnoldKEQMS (AKS), Lytham St Annes
11 356 Bromsgrove Prep School, Bromsgrove
12 336 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School, Ashbourne
13 319 Royal Grammar School, Newcastle-upon-Tyne
14
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Intermediate Boys

Posn
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ESAA English Schools Track and Field Cup 2022

National Final :: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire - Saturday 2nd July 2022

Points
573
555
510
501
495
493
492
490
490
468
434
395
386

School

Southend High School for Boys, Southend-on-Sea
Dartford Grammar School, Dartford

Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea
The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh

Hitchin Boys' School, Hitchin

The King John School, Benfleet

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
Dulwich College, London

St Anselm's College, Prenton

Northampton School for Boys, Northampton

Bishop Wordsworth's Grammar School, Salisbury
Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School, Ashbourne
Ermysted's Grammar School, Skipton

Intermediate Girls

Posn
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Points
556
473
471
465
464
442
432
419
404
402
387
382
366

School

Guildford High School, Guildford

Brentwood School, Brentwood

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
The FitzWimarc School, Rayleigh

Hurstpierpoint College, Hassocks

Putney High School, London

Canon Slade CofE School, Bolton

Parkstone Grammar School, Poole

Marist Senior School, Ascot

Dame Allan's Senior School, Newcastle-upon-Tyne
St George's Academy, Sleaford

Rugby School, Rugby

Millfield School, Street
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